Comhdhail na Muinteoiri le Rinci Gaelacha Cuideachta Faoi Theorainn Rathaiochtha
(An Chomhdhail)

(www.irishdancingorg.com)

Derry/Donegal Branch Open Feis.
Feile Bogside
Saturday 9" August & Sunday 10" August 2025

.‘*Q*n\‘

el 1 = .éﬁymk& =
Venue: The Diamond Centre

630 Barnailt Road, Claudy, Co.Derry BT47 4EA
Feis enquiries: Sally Ann Mulholland TCRG 07548289481/

Margaret Harkin-McGinley ADCRG 07856066570

Adjudicators :
Michelle Malone ADCRG South Leinster
Belinda Murphy ADCRG Dublin
Nicola Kennedy ADCRG Belfast
Stella Curran ADCRG Belfast
Paula Gallagher ADCRG Newry (Saturday only)
Patricia Wilson ADCRG West Tyrone (Saturday only)

Musician : JD McLaughlin Maghera
Perpetual Cups for

1st place in Open Championships (Under 7- senior) and
Most promising dancer U5-U8 & U9-U12.
**3 ADJ Championships U10-Over 18**

** 2 round Championship (Heavy jig and Reel) Under7 and Under 8**
Cups and Sashes for all cup dances and confined dances in all age group, with
Trophies for all 15t place Solo competitions.

Registration Fee: £5.00 per dancer; £10.00 per family
Solo competitions: £4.00, Cup competitions: £6.00
(Maximum family fee: £60 excluding registration fee)

***Registration via wefeis will open Monday 14" July and will close
on Friday 1st August 2025***

Proceeds from the Feis will go to: Flip IT, Autism Northwest Spectrum


https://www.wefeis.com/

Only those dancers that have pre-registered are eligible to attend

Dance

BEGINNER A
Heavy Jig

Reel

Light Jig

Slip jig

Any light dance Cup
BEGINNER B
Heavy Jig

Reel

Light Jig

Slip jig

Any light dance Cup
PRE-OPEN

Heavy Jig

Reel

Light Jig

Slip jig

Any light dance Cup

OPEN

Heavy Jig

Reel

Light Jig

Slip jig

Open Reel Cup
Championship

Dance

BEGINNER A
Heavy Jig

Hornpipe

Reel

Light Jig

Slip jig

Any light dance Cup
BEGINNER B

Heavy jig

Hornpipe

Reel

Light Jig

Slip jig

Any light dance Cup
PRE-OPEN

Heavy Jig

hornpipe

Reel

Light Jig

Under 5

> D WN

33

34

35

36
I

*Open Under 7 & Under 8 dancers will have a choice of either

Under 6

W 00 N O U»n

22
23
24

37
38
39
40
J

Under 7

10
11
12

25
26
27
28
G

41
42
43
44
K

Under 8

13
14
15
16
D

29
30
31
32
H

45
46
47
48
L

Open Championship with Reel and Heavy Jig OR Open Reel
Cup. Dancers cannot dance both. Dancers not competing in
Championship can dance open Heavy lJig solo.

49
50
51
52

Under 9

65

66

67

68
S

92

93

94

95
Y

119

120
121

53
54
55
56
N

Under 10

69

70

71

72
T

96

97

98

99
z

123

124
125

57
58
59
60
0]
Q

Under 11

73

74

75

76
u

100

101
102
103
AA

127

128
129

61
62
63
64
P
R
Under 12 Under 14
77 82
78 83
79 84
80 85
81 86
\% w
104 109
105 110
106 111
107 112
108 113
BB CcC
131 136
132 137
133 138
134 139

Over 14

87
88
89
90
91
X

114
115
116
117
118
DD

141
142
143
144



Slip jig 122 126 130 135 140 145

Any light dance Cup EE FF GG HH I JJ
Dance Under 9 Under 10  Under 11  Under 12

OPEN

St Pats Day 146 151 156* 161*

Treble Reel 147 152 157 162

Light Jig 148 153 158 163

Reel 149 154 159 164

Heavy lig 150 155 160 Cc4

Championship C1 C2 C3 NN

Confined Reel KK LL MM

**11/U12 will have a choice of St Patrick’s Day or Blackbird

Dance Under 13 Under 14 Under 15 Under16  Under 18* Over 18*
OPEN

Trad Set Dance 166 170 174 178 182 186
Treble Reel 167 171 175 179 183 187
Light round(Reel/Slip

jig) 168 172 176 180 184 188
Heavy round

(Heavy jig/Hornpipe) 169 173 177 181 185 189
Championship C5 cé Cc7 Cc8 Cco C10
Confined Reel 00 PP QQ RR OVER 16-SS

*Under 18/Over 18 may be split depending on numbers

PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE

Saturday 9" August 2025

Under 9 to Under 12 Preopen solos and Cup dance.

Under 9 to Over 18 opens and championships

Sunday loth August 2024

Morning session

Under 5 Under 6, Under 7 & Under 8 Beginner A solos and Reel Cup
Under 5/6, Under 7 & Under 8 Beginner B solos and Reel Cup
Under 5/6, Under 7 & Under 8 Pre-Open solos and Reel Cup

Under 5/6, Under 7 & Under 8 Open solos and Reel Cup/Championship
Afternoon Session:

Under 9, Under 10, & Under 11 Beginner A solos and Reel Cup
Under 9, Under 10, & Under 11 Beginner B solos and Reel Cup
Evening Session:

Under 12, Under 14, & Over 14 Beginner A solos and Reel Cup
Under 12, Under 14, & Over 14 Beginner B solos and Reel Cup
Under 12, Under 14, & Over 14 Pre-Open solos and Reel Cup

Final Timetable will be released once entries have closed.




Feis Rules

This Feis is run under the Rules of An Chomhdhail

Age as 15t January 2025.

Enteries will only be accepted from WeFeis App. All fees are non-refundable.

Only those dancers that have pre-registered are eligible to attend. No entries will be
accepted after the closing date.

The Adjudicator’s decision is final.

The An Chomhdhail social media and GDPR policy will apply during the competitions and
presentations.

Confined Reel - confined to all dancers who have not yet won a championship Under 9 over
a light and heavy round or Under 10 upwards a 3 Adjudicator Championship.

Open Under 7 & under 8 will have a choice in an open reel cup OR Open Championship of
reel and heavy jig. Dancers may ONLY compete in open reel cup OR Open championship.
Dancers may only dance in one grade per dance

The Championship Under 7 to Under 9 involves 2 rounds (solos are incorporated into the
Championship) and adjudicated by 1 adjudicator.

The Championship from Under 10 to Senior involves 2 rounds (solos are incorporated in
the Championship) and adjudicated by 3 adjudicators.

To be eligible to compete in Championship or Perpetual Trophy Competitions competitors
must have competed in at least one Open solo competition excluding treble reel and both
solos in Championship.

Solo costumes may not be worn in any competition up to and including under 9

No changing of costumes in any location within the Diamond Centre.

Dancers up to under 12 are prohibited from wearing make-up. All dancers are prohibited
from wearing glitter on their face.

No photography to be used during competitions either by video, mobile or camera.

The front row is reserved for qualified Teachers (TCRGs)

In over 10 Beginner and Pre-Open grades, the competition will be split depending on
numbers.

The Over 14, U18 & Over 18 competitions may be split depending on numbers.

Dancers should be ready to dance 15 minutes before allocated slot.

All Championships will be start with heavy round.



