Comhdhail na Muinteoiri le Rinci Gaelacha Cuideachta Faoi Theorainn Rathaiochtha (An Chomhdhail)

(www.irishdancingorg.com)

Derry/Donegal Branch Open Feis.

Feile Bogside Saturday 9th August & Sunday 10th August 2025



Venue: The Diamond Centre
630 Barnailt Road, Claudy, Co.Derry BT47 4EA
Feis enquiries: Sally Ann Mulholland TCRG 07548289481/

Margaret Harkin-McGinley ADCRG 07856066570

Adjudicators:

Michelle Malone ADCRG South Leinster
Belinda Murphy ADCRG Dublin
Nicola Kennedy ADCRG Belfast
Stella Curran ADCRG Belfast

Paula Gallagher ADCRG Newry (Saturday only)
Patricia Wilson ADCRG West Tyrone (Saturday only)

Musician: JD McLaughlin Maghera

Perpetual Cups for

1st place in Open Championships (Under 7- senior) and

Most promising dancer U5-U8 & U9-U12.

3 ADJ Championships U10-Over 18

** 2 round Championship (Heavy jig and Reel) Under7 and Under 8**

Cups and Sashes for all cup dances and confined dances in all age group, with

Trophies for all 1st place Solo competitions.

Registration Fee: £5.00 per dancer; £10.00 per family

Solo competitions: £4.00, Cup competitions: £6.00

(Maximum family fee: £60 excluding registration fee)

Registration via wefeis will open Monday 14th July and will close on Friday 1st August 2025

Proceeds from the Feis will go to: Flip IT, Autism Northwest Spectrum

Only those dancers that have pre-registered are eligible to attend

Dance	Under 5	Under 6	Under 7	Under 8
BEGINNER A				
Heavy Jig	1	5	9	13
Reel	2	6	10	14
Light Jig	3	7	11	15
Slip jig	4	8	12	16
Any light dance Cup	Α	В	С	D
BEGINNER B				
Heavy Jig	17	21	25	29
Reel	18	22	26	30
Light Jig	19	23	27	31
Slip jig	20	24	28	32
Any light dance Cup	Е	F	G	Н
PRE-OPEN				
Heavy Jig	33	37	41	45
Reel	34	38	42	46
Light Jig	35	39	43	47
Slip jig	36	40	44	48
Any light dance Cup	1	J	K	L

*Open Under 7 & Under 8 dancers will have a choice of either Open Championship with Reel and Heavy Jig OR Open Reel Cup. Dancers cannot dance both. Dancers not competing in Championship can dance open Heavy Jig solo.

<u>OPEN</u>				
Heavy Jig	49	53	57	61
Reel	50	54	58	62
Light Jig	51	55	59	63
Slip jig	52	56	60	64
Open Reel Cup	M	N	0	Р
Championship			Q	R

Dance	Under 9	Under 10	Under 11	Under 12	Under 14	Over 14
BEGINNER A						
Heavy Jig	65	69	73	77	82	87
Hornpipe				78	83	88
Reel	66	70	74	79	84	89
Light Jig	67	71	75	80	85	90
Slip jig	68	72	76	81	86	91
Any light dance Cup	S	Т	U	V	W	Χ
BEGINNER B						
Heavy jig	92	96	100	104	109	114
Hornpipe				105	110	115
Reel	93	97	101	106	111	116
Light Jig	94	98	102	107	112	117
Slip jig	95	99	103	108	113	118
Any light dance Cup	Υ	Z	AA	ВВ	CC	DD
PRE-OPEN						
Heavy Jig	119	123	127	131	136	141
hornpipe				132	137	142
Reel	120	124	128	133	138	143
Light Jig	121	125	129	134	139	144

Slip jig	122	126	130	135	140	145
Any light dance Cup	EE	FF	GG	HH	II	JJ

Dance	Under 9	Under 10	Under 11	Under 12
<u>OPEN</u>				
St Pats Day	146	151	156*	161*
Treble Reel	147	152	157	162
Light Jig	148	153	158	163
Reel	149	154	159	164
Heavy Jig	150	155	160	C4
Championship	C1	C2	C3	NN
Confined Reel	KK	LL	MM	

^{**}U11/U12 will have a choice of St Patrick's Day or Blackbird

Dance	Under 13	Under 14	Under 15	Under 16	Under 18*	Over 18*
<u>OPEN</u>						
Trad Set Dance	166	170	174	178	182	186
Treble Reel	167	171	175	179	183	187
Light round(Reel/Slip						
jig)	168	172	176	180	184	188
Heavy round						
(Heavy jig/Hornpipe)	169	173	177	181	185	189
Championship	C5	C6	C7	C8	C9	C10
Confined Reel	00	PP	QQ	RR	OVER 16-SS	

^{*}Under 18/Over 18 may be split depending on numbers

PROVISIONAL TIMETABLE

Saturday 9th August 2025

Under 9 to Under 12 Preopen solos and Cup dance.

Under 9 to Over 18 opens and championships

Sunday 10th August 2024

Morning session

Under 5 Under 6, Under 7 & Under 8 Beginner A solos and Reel Cup

Under 5/6, Under 7 & Under 8 Beginner B solos and Reel Cup

Under 5/6, Under 7 & Under 8 Pre-Open solos and Reel Cup

Under 5/6, Under 7 & Under 8 Open solos and Reel Cup/Championship

Afternoon Session:

Under 9, Under 10, & Under 11 Beginner A solos and Reel Cup

Under 9, Under 10, & Under 11 Beginner B solos and Reel Cup

Evening Session:

Under 12, Under 14, & Over 14 Beginner A solos and Reel Cup

Under 12, Under 14, & Over 14 Beginner B solos and Reel Cup

Under 12, Under 14, & Over 14 Pre-Open solos and Reel Cup

Final Timetable will be released once entries have closed.

Feis Rules

- This Feis is run under the Rules of An Chomhdháil
- Age as 1st January 2025.
- Enteries will only be accepted from WeFeis App. All fees are non-refundable.
- Only those dancers that have pre-registered are eligible to attend. No entries will be accepted after the closing date.
- The Adjudicator's decision is final.
- The An Chomhdháil social media and GDPR policy will apply during the competitions and presentations.
- Confined Reel confined to all dancers who have not yet won a championship Under 9 over a light and heavy round or Under 10 upwards a 3 Adjudicator Championship.
- Open Under 7 & under 8 will have a choice in an open reel cup OR Open Championship of reel and heavy jig. Dancers may ONLY compete in open reel cup OR Open championship.
- Dancers may only dance in one grade per dance
- The Championship Under 7 to Under 9 involves 2 rounds (solos are incorporated into the Championship) and adjudicated by 1 adjudicator.
- The Championship from Under 10 to Senior involves 2 rounds (solos are incorporated in the Championship) and adjudicated by 3 adjudicators.
- To be eligible to compete in Championship or Perpetual Trophy Competitions competitors
 must have competed in at least one Open solo competition excluding treble reel and both
 solos in Championship.
- Solo costumes may not be worn in any competition up to and including under 9
- No changing of costumes in any location within the Diamond Centre.
- Dancers up to under 12 are prohibited from wearing make-up. All dancers are prohibited from wearing glitter on their face.
- No photography to be used during competitions either by video, mobile or camera.
- The front row is reserved for qualified Teachers (TCRGs)
- In over 10 Beginner and Pre-Open grades, the competition will be split depending on numbers.
- The Over 14, U18 & Over 18 competitions may be split depending on numbers.
- Dancers should be ready to dance 15 minutes before allocated slot.
- All Championships will be start with heavy round.